# CH \$40.00 883301

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM526879

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commerce Technologies, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BlueBox Commerce, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Fuller Road, 6th Floor	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88330142	BLUEBOX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2157512205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-751-2122

**Email:** trademarks@schnader.com

Correspondent Name: W. Drew Kastner

Address Line 1: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Drew Kastner
SIGNATURE:	/wdrewkastner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Confirmatory Assignment Agreement (3 7 19)#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment Agreement (3 7 19)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0869

### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made effective as of March 7, 2019 by and between Commerce Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 201 Fuller Road, 6th Floor, Albany, NY 12203 ("Assignor"), and BlueBox Commerce, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 201 Fuller Road, 6th Floor, Albany, NY 12203 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee recognize that Assignee holds and has always held the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, logos, trade dress, trade names, business names, and other indicia of origin used in Assignee's business in the United States, including the mark listed on Schedule A hereto (the "<u>Trademark</u>"), together with all registrations and applications for registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark in the United States.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee acknowledge and agree that the application for registration of the Trademark, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2019 (the "Application"), was filed in the name of Assignor due to administrative error and should have been filed in the name of Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Confirms that it has assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all registrations and applications for registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of the Trademark in the United States.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue or transfer the Trademark, together with all registrations and applications for registration therefor, to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

COMMERCE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Name: Michael Trimarchi

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

BLUEBOX COMMERCE, INC.

Name: Douglas Wolfson

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0870

# Schedule A

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
BLUEBOX & Design	88/330,142	March 7, 2019
<b>Tip</b> bluebox		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 06/07/2019